

ಚುಕ್ಕೆ ಗುರುತಿನ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ	16(216)
ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಹೆಸರು	ಶ್ರೀ ಎಸ್.ವ್ಹಿ ಸಂಕನೂರ (ಪದವೀಧರರ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ)
ಉತ್ತರಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕ	16/07/2024
ಉತ್ತರಿಸುವವರು	ಮಾನ್ಯ ಪೌರಾಡಳಿತ ಮತ್ತು ಹಜ್ ಸಚಿವರು

ಕ್ರಸಂ.		ಉತ್ತರ
	ಗದಗ–ಬೆಟಗೇರಿ ನಗರಸಭೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ ಗ್ಯಾಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ನಿಂದ ಗ್ಯಾಸ್	ಗದಗ ಬೆಟಗೇರಿ ನಗರಸಭೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಗ್ಯಾಸ್ ಪೈಪ್ಲೈನ್ ಅನುಷ್ಟಾನಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಭಾರತ್ ಪೆಟ್ರೋಲಿಯಂ ಕಾರ್ಮೋರೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
		ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂ:IDD 67 ITS 2022 dated: 07.11.2023 ರಂತೆ ಪರವಾನಿಗೆ ಶುಲ್ಕವನ್ನು ಹಾಗೂ ರಸ್ತೆ ಪುನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ತಗಲುವ ಒಟ್ಟು ವೆಚ್ಚದ 50% ಮೊತ್ತಕ್ಕೆ Bank Guarantee ಯನ್ನು ಪಡೆದು ಭಾರತ್ ಪೆಟ್ರೀಲಿಯಂ ಕಾರ್ಪೋರೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ರವರಿಗೆ ಒಂದನೇ ಹಂತದಲ್ಲಿ 61.32 ಕಿ.ಮೀಗಳಿಗೆ ನಗರಸಭೆ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ಪರವಾನಿಗೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ.
(೮)	ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ಗ್ಯಾಸ್ ಪೈಪ್ಲೈನ್ ಅನುಷ್ಯಾನಗೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ರಸ್ತೆ ಮನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ದೂರುಗಳು ಸ್ವೀಕೃತವಾಗಿವೆಯೇ.	
(2)	ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ನಗರಸಭೆಯಿಂದ ಮೇಲ್ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ರೂಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಯಾವ ಕ್ರಮ ವಹಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ.(ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ	ಭಾರತ್ ಪೆಟ್ರೋಲಿಯಂ ಕಾರ್ಮೋರೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಇವರು ಗ್ಯಾಸ್ ಪೈಪ್ಲೈನ್ ಅಳವಡಿಸಿದ ಸ್ಥಳಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ರಸ್ತೆ ಮನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕಾರ್ಯ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭಿಸಿರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ ಶೀಘ್ರವಾಗಿ ರಸ್ತೆ ಮನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳುವಂತೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಆಸ್ತಿಗೆ ಹಾನಿಯಾಗದಂತೆ ಕ್ರಮವಹಿಸಲು ನಗರಸಭೆ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನ ನೀಡಲಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ.

(ಈ) ರಸ್ತೆ ಮನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಅನುಷ್ಯಾನದ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿವಾರು ಅಂದಾಜು ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಂತೆ ನಗರಸಭೆ ಮತ್ತು ಭಾರತ್ ಗ್ಯಾಸ್ ಇವರಿಂದ ಧೃಢೀಕೃತ ನೀಲಿ ನಕ್ಷೆಯ ಪರವಾನಗಿವಿದೆಯೇ? ಛಾಯಾ ಚಿತ್ರದ ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುವುದು).

ಇರುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.

ಆದರೆ ರಸ್ತೆ ಮನರ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಆದಕ್ಕೆ ತಗಲುವ ಖರ್ಚನ್ನು ಭಾರತ್ ಪೆಟ್ರೋಲಿಯಂ ಕಾರ್ಮೋರೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯು ಭರಿಸ ತಕ್ಕದ್ದು ಎಂಬ ಷರತ್ತು ವಿಧಿಸಿ ನಗರಸಭೆಯಿಂದ ಕಾರ್ಯಾದೇಶ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಕಾರ್ಯಾದೇಶದ ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ಅನುಬಂಧದಲ್ಲಿ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಇ-ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ನಅಇ 128 ಜಿಇಎಲ್ 2024

(ರಹೀಂ ಖಾನ್) ಪೌರಾಡಳಿತ ಮತ್ತು ಹಜ್ ಸಚಿವರು.





Office of the City Municipal Council Gadag-582101

District: GADAGSTATE : KARNATAKA

Mobile No:0872-259932

Near Gandhi Circle,

Par

E-Mail :: ka.gadag.betageri.cmc@gmail.com

Station Road, Gadag.

No.GBCMC/PWD.Section/BPCL// /2023-24 1687

Date: 05-03-2024

Issue of Notice to proceed with the work

Sub: Regarding granting permission for installation of MDPE Gas Pipeline under Gadag-Betageri Municipality.

Ref: 1 Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Letter No: BPCL/GB/CMC/MDPE/CGD/2023-24/004 dated 13-11-2023.

2 Our Office Letter No: GBCMC/TA.VI./VA.HI/2023-24/1357 dated 18-12-2023.

3 Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Letter No: BPCL/CGD/GBGA/CMC/2023-24/BG dated 15-02-2024

Reference Letter (1) confirms that Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited is authorized for the supply of natural gas, and as part of this authorization, permission has been sought to install the pipeline. Accordingly, in compliance with the instructions provided in Reference Letter (2) by the Municipal Council, a comprehensive estimate of 221 km for the restoration of road surfaces due to the pipeline installation has been prepared.

As part of the approval process, 50% of the restoration amount, totalling Rs. 17,49,00,000.00, has been provided in the form of a Bank Guarantee issued by the nationalized IDBI. The Bank Guarantee, with reference number 240126IBGP00044, is valid from 12-02-2024 to 10.02.2025.

Additionally, the permission charges of Rs. 221,000.00 have been duly paid through Demand Draft No. 147923 dated 03-02-2024. The payment was made to the Municipal Commissioner, Gadag-Betageri.

This letter serves as confirmation that permission has been granted for the installation of the pipeline covering a total distance of **61.328** km in the first phase. The necessary payment and documentation have been completed in accordance with the specified conditions.



Area section	Total length in mtrs	Area covering	
15	6989.25	ViajayNagara, Janata Colony, Gadag Mart to Gangimadi colony ViajayNagara, Janata Colony, Gadag Mart to Gangimadi colony	
23	13846.13	Hudco colony, Saroday colony, Handinan Naka, Ganeshnagar, Jakirhussaincolony, Bankers colony, Mulgund Naka, Ganeshnagar, Jakirhussaincolony, Basarani Makan Gali, Nandishwarnagar	
24	12301.83	Gangimadi Road (Tipu sultan circle), Gangimadi Road (Tipu sultan circle), Gangimadi Road (Amreshwarnagar), CDO, Jain highschool, Rachoteshwarnagar (Amreshwarnagar), CDO, CDO, CDO, CDO, CDO, CDO, CDO, CDO	
26	2289.35	Hudco colony, Prashant Nagar - gym land, Opposite Kanakbhavan (back side ofAcharya hospital) - Prashant Na Parvati petroleum (Indian oil petoleum)- Laxmansanagar, Back s of District court	
27	13956.57	Hudco colony, Vireshwarnagar, Mulgund Naka, Diamond circle, Hudco (3rd cross road),Shivanandnagar, Adarshnagar, Balajinagar, Maadurga temple (Ganesh temple)Shitlingnagar-water tank, Shitlingnagar-EWS Housing-Mulamarutimandir,Shivanandnagar, Nandishwarnagar	
30	11945.4	Laxmansanagar, Emamhussain colony, Nandishwarnagar(Front to District Indoorstadium), Kadalivana math road-sevalalnagar, SaiBapujinagar, Ram nagarVimaleshwaraiyanagar, Valmikinagar (Bavangaddi)	
OTAL	61328.53	and the second of the second o	

CONDITIONS

- Laying a gas pipeline spanning a total distance of 221 km, as part of this undertaking, we acknowledge the shift from the old Schedule of Rates (SR) to a new one, and the subsequent need to prepare a revised estimate difference amount to be paid in the form of BG.
- It is necessary to reconstruct the road to the expected standard for smooth movement by the public and the cost of reconstruction must be borne by Bharath Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Reconstruction of quality roads to specific specifications at the expense of the organization.
- In case of installation of gas pipeline, appropriate precautionary measures should be taken so that drinking water pipelines within the jurisdiction of Gadag-Betageri Municipal Council are not affected. In case of pipeline rupture, repair within 24 hours at own cost of their organization.
- In case of gas leakage from the gas pipeline or other emergency repairs, provision has been made to dig the road and obtain mandatory post-incident sanction from the city local bodies concerned for such emergency repairs.
- In cases where the road digging permit has expired, renew the permit and start implementation.
- Penalty levy of three times the prescribed fee per meter in case of unauthorized digging of road or for every violation in case of exceeding the time limit of permission for digging of road.





The permission granted as above shall be limited to one time only for the concerned appeal. Later, if additional undergrant appeal. Later, if additional underground or above-ground installations are required in the paths where the gas pipeline is installed, the Organization will have to pay additional fees and obtain permission for the additional installation as per the estimate prepared by Engineers of Gadag-Betageri Municipality.

Boards detailing the work going on during the process of road digging and gas pipeline installation should be displayed at the work site and precautions should be taken to avoid disturbance to private/public property/casualties/traffic system. In case of private/public property/loss of life/disturbance to traffic system Bharath Petroleum

Corporation Ltd. Institutions are directly liable.

7

8

Even if the road digging permission is obtained prior to the road development work, if 9 the road development work is completed before the road digging is done, the permission obtained will immediately become invalid. In violation of this, if the newly constructed road is dug, then the concerned local Gadag-Betageri Municipal Council

Engineers shall take action to impose a fine of Rs. 25.00 Lakh.

Open Trench & HDD (Horizontal Directional Drilling) is prohibited for a period of one 10 year on newly constructed roads under any circumstances. Bharath Petroleum Corporation Ltd. has discussed the pros and cons of economic aspects of reconstruction of the pipeline road after one year depending on the location. On HDD (Horizontal Directional Drilling) method related to road digging can be given permission by the local Gadag-Betageri Municipal Engineer. Bharath Petroleum Corporation Ltd. carries out quality work as per specifications and restores roads damaged due to road excavation. It is the sole responsibility of the institutions.

Bharath Petroleum Corporation Ltd. on roads other than newly asphalted/concreted 11 roads. In cases where the organization has paid an additional fee of 5% to connect the last mile connectivity or customers, a period of two (2) years has been fixed from the date of completion of the road digging license, during which the work of digging the road and installing the gas pipeline can be carried out to connect the last mile

connectivity or customers.

Bharath Petroleum Corporation Ltd. to make the said order. Applies only to gas 12 pipeline installation works necessary for supply of natural gas to consumers by establishments.

> City Municipal Council, Gadag-Betageri.

Bpel Tecation

OG 03/2024
BPCL Execution
Commercial Execution
961/792/81